Transferor Company 2 have authorised share capital ofINR 2,00,~~~ -1~Q\~ (Rupees Two crores only) and INR 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs~ 
divided into 20,00,000 equity shares having face value ofINR 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) and 20,000 equity shares having face value ofINR 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) respectively, whereas the Transferee Company has authorised 
equity share capital of INR 1,05,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and 
Five Crores Only) divided into 1,05,00,00,000 equity shares having face 
value of INR 1/- (Rupee one only). Further, the Transferee Company has 
authorised share capital of INR 1,56,31,00,000/- (Rupees One hundred 
fifty-six crore thirty lakh only) divided into 11,00,000 Series "A" 
preference shares of face value of INR 1,421 each (Rupee Fourteen